

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3485 of 2021

Triviron Healthcare Private Limited **Versus** Chhattisgarh Medical Services Corporation Limited & ors.

01/09/2021	<p>Ms. Shriya Mishra, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Yogendra Pandey, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Tiwari, GA for the State/Respondents No.2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 9.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.8 on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>Notices be made returnable within a period of four weeks.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is directed to seek instructions.</p> <p>List it after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge</p>
ashu	