

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****W.P(C) No.3485 of 2021**

Triviron Healthcare Private Limited **Versus** Chhattisgarh Medical Service Corporation Limited &Ors.

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	<p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Raghavendra Pradhan, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A for the State/Respondents No.2 to 7 & 9.</p> <p>Return on behalf of the Respondents has been filed.</p> <p>Post it in the <u>2nd week of April, 2026</u> enabling the Petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>