

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3485 of 2021****TRIVITRON HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED versus  
CHHATTISGARH MEDICAL SERVICE CORPORATION LIMITED****Order Sheet**

<b>15/04/2026</b>	<p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Raghavendra Pradhan, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Return has been filed on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for and is granted time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---